Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha

Treasury and Accounts Bhawan, Unit-III Kharavel Nagar, Bhubaneswar Ph. (0674)2391704, email ID - dirlfaodisha@gmail.com

Order No <u>544</u> /DLFA DLFA-HE-I-102-2021

Date 31.01.23

CORRIGENDUM ORDER

The present place of posting mentioned at Serial No. 08 vide this office Order No 523/DLFA dt. 30.01.2023 in respect of Sri Lingaraj Majhi, Sr. Assistant may be read as DAO, LFA, Jharsuguda instead of Sundargarh.

By Orders of Director

Memo No 545 /DLFA

Date 31.01.23

Copy forwarded to the person concerned for information and necessary action with respect to Memo No 524/DLFA dt. 30.01.2023.

11. 21:01:2

Joint Director

Memo No 546 /DLFA

Date 31.01.23

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, LFA, Jharsuguda for information and necessary action.

He is requested to relieve the Promotee immediately so as to enable him to join in his new place of posting under intimation to this office.

Joint Director

Memo No 547 /DLFA

6.5-3

Copy forwarded to Additional Secretary to Govt., Finance (LFA Branch) Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action with respect to Memo No 525/DLFA dt. 30.01.2023.

Memo No <u>548</u>/DLFA

Date 31.01.23

Date

31.01.23

Joint Director

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, LFA, Khordha/ Bhadrak/ Nabarangpur/ Cuttack/ Kalahandi/ Boudh/ Sambalpur/ Sundergarh for information and necessary action with respect to Memo No 526/DLFA dt. 30.01.2023.

The concerned DAOs are requested to relieve the Promotees immediately so as to enable them to join in their new place of posting under intimation to this office. The date of joining of Auditors may also be intimated to this Directorate in time.

31.01

Joint Director

Memo No 549 /DLFA

Date 31.01.23

Copy forwarded to Junior Steno to Director/ All Officers/ All Section Heads and Audit Superintendent, LFA, in charge of ALFA of this office for information and necessary action with respect to Memo No 527/DLFA dt. 30.01.2023.

11 21. 01.2

Joint Director